Incident Date

12/15/2022

12/15/2022
12/15/2022
12/15/2022
12/15/2022
12/15/2022

12/15/2022
12/15/2022

12/15/2022
12/15/2022
12/15/2022
12/15/2022
12/15/2022

12/15/2022

12/15/2022
12/15/2022
12/15/2022

12/15/2022

12/15/2022
12/15/2022
12/15/2022

12/15/2022

Report Number
RMP22-010731
RMP22-010732
RMP22-010733
RMP22-010734

RMP22-010735

RMP22-010736

RMP22-010737

RMP22-010738
RMP22-010739

RMP22-010740

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

3960 INDUSTRIAL AVE
2633 KIRCHOFF RD
4801 AMAARJA CT
980 CARNEGIE ST
4510 TALL TREES CT

APPROX LOC:3102
MARTIN LN

1575 ROHLWING RD
3300 KIRCHOFF RD

5001 NEWPORT DR
4700 BARKER AVE
2901 CENTRAL RD
4 GRIMSBY ON OXFORD
APPROX LOC:3501

ALGONQUIN RD

GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN
RD

2 WILDWOOD RD
3404 ORIOLE LN
APPROX LOC:5005

NEWPORT DR

APPROX LOC:5005
NEWPORT DR

3275 KIRCHOFF RD
2223 ALGONQUIN RD

2 SCARBOROUGH ON
OXFORD

2600 PLUM GROVE RD

Incident

PREMISES CHECK
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
PREMISES CHECK

ALARM

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL

ELEVATOR TEST CALL
STATION REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

RECKLESS DRIVING
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 INFO

WIRELESS 911 INFO

911 WRONG NUMBER
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

PUBLIC SERVICE

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

12/19/2022 12:42:40 PM



Incident Date

12/15/2022

12/15/2022
12/15/2022
12/15/2022
12/15/2022
12/15/2022
12/15/2022
12/15/2022

12/15/2022
12/15/2022

12/15/2022
12/15/2022

12/15/2022
12/15/2022

12/15/2022

12/15/2022
12/15/2022
12/15/2022
12/15/2022
12/15/2022
12/15/2022

12/15/2022

Report Number

RMP22-010741
RMP22-010742
RMP22-010743
RMP22-010744
RMP22-010745

RMP22-010746

RMP22-010747
RMP22-010748

RMP22-010749
RMP22-010750

RMP22-010751

RMP22-010752
RMP22-010753

RMP22-010754

RMP22-010755

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

APPROX LOC:5005
NEWPORT DR

2600 MARTIN LN

2600 PLUM GROVE RD
2600 PLUM GROVE RD
5410 NEWPORT DR
2801 ALGONQUIN RD
2801 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:600 HICKS
RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

3617 KILLARNEY CT

BARKER AVE / CENTRAL
RD

EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD

ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR
DR

3600 KIRCHOFF RD

1921 ALGONQUIN RD
EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD
2260 HICKS RD

2260 HICKS RD

4015 ALGONQUIN RD

S NEW WILKE RD /
ALGONQUIN RD

1211 GOLF RD

Incident

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

INFO

PUBLIC SERVICE
PUBLIC SERVICE
STATION REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

INFO

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

ACCIDENT
ACCIDENT

VIOL OF VILLAGE
ORDINANCE

INTOXICATED DRIVER
ACCIDENT

STATION REPORT
STATION REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

UNWANTED SUBJECT

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

12/19/2022 12:42:40 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

12/15/2022 APPROX LOC:2710 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
NORTHAMPTON DR

12/15/2022 RMP22-010756 5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR PARKING COMPLAINT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

12/15/2022 APPROX LOC:4300 EAST WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
FRONTAGE RD

12/15/2022 RMP22-010757 1440 GOLF RD STATION REPORT

12/15/2022 APPROX LOC:2400 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
KIRCHOFF RD

12/15/2022 2901 CENTRAL RD AMBULANCE CALL

12/15/2022 RMP22-010758 3208 KIRCHOFF RD INFO

12/15/2022 APPROX LOC:5104 WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
TOLLVIEW DR

12/15/2022 RMP22-010759 3321 ALGONQUIN RD ALARM NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

12/15/2022 2807 STARLING LN AMBULANCE CALL

12/19/2022 12:42:40 PM



