



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/15/2022	RMP22-010731	3960 INDUSTRIAL AVE	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/15/2022	RMP22-010732	2633 KIRCHOFF RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/15/2022	RMP22-010733	4801 AMAARJA CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/15/2022	RMP22-010734	980 CARNEGIE ST	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/15/2022		4510 TALL TREES CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/15/2022		APPROX LOC:3102 MARTIN LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/15/2022		1575 ROHLWING RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
12/15/2022	RMP22-010735	3300 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
12/15/2022		5001 NEWPORT DR	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/15/2022	RMP22-010736	4700 BARKER AVE	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/15/2022		2901 CENTRAL RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/15/2022		4 GRIMSBY ON OXFORD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/15/2022		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/15/2022	RMP22-010737	GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/15/2022	RMP22-010738	2 WILDWOOD RD	RECKLESS DRIVING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/15/2022	RMP22-010739	3404 ORIOLE LN	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
12/15/2022		APPROX LOC:5005 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/15/2022		APPROX LOC:5005 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/15/2022		3275 KIRCHOFF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/15/2022		2223 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/15/2022		2 SCARBOROUGH ON OXFORD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/15/2022	RMP22-010740	2600 PLUM GROVE RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/15/2022		APPROX LOC:5005 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/15/2022	RMP22-010741	2600 MARTIN LN	INFO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/15/2022	RMP22-010742	2600 PLUM GROVE RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH ARREST
12/15/2022	RMP22-010743	2600 PLUM GROVE RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/15/2022	RMP22-010744	5410 NEWPORT DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/15/2022	RMP22-010745	2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/15/2022		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/15/2022		APPROX LOC:600 HICKS RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/15/2022	RMP22-010746	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INFO	
12/15/2022		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/15/2022	RMP22-010747	3617 KILLARNEY CT	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/15/2022	RMP22-010748	BARKER AVE / CENTRAL RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/15/2022	RMP22-010749	EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/15/2022	RMP22-010750	ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR DR	ACCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/15/2022	RMP22-010751	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/15/2022	RMP22-010752	1921 ALGONQUIN RD	INTOXICATED DRIVER	REPORT WITH ARREST
12/15/2022	RMP22-010753	EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/15/2022		2260 HICKS RD	STATION REPORT	
12/15/2022		2260 HICKS RD	STATION REPORT	
12/15/2022	RMP22-010754	4015 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/15/2022		S NEW WILKE RD / ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/15/2022	RMP22-010755	1211 GOLF RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/15/2022		APPROX LOC:2710 NORTHAMPTON DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/15/2022	RMP22-010756	5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/15/2022		APPROX LOC:4300 EAST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/15/2022	RMP22-010757	1440 GOLF RD	STATION REPORT	
12/15/2022		APPROX LOC:2400 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/15/2022		2901 CENTRAL RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/15/2022	RMP22-010758	3208 KIRCHOFF RD	INFO	
12/15/2022		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/15/2022	RMP22-010759	3321 ALGONQUIN RD	ALARM	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
12/15/2022		2807 STARLING LN	AMBULANCE CALL	